<u> しまれる4</u> 07-07-1999  R SHEET 07-07-1999  101085893  R SHEET 00  00  00  00  00  00  00  00  00	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): John Drummey Thomas H. Drummey Patricia Drummey Additional names of conveying parties attached? □Yes ■No</li> <li>Nature of conveyance:</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: StickSafe LLC</li> <li>Street Address: 465 Ware Street</li> <li>City: Mansfield</li> <li>State: Massachusetts</li> <li>Zip: 02048</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Assignment □ Merger</li> <li>□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name</li> <li>□ Other</li> </ul>	
Execution date: June 8, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ■No
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Brian M. Dingman Nields, Lemack & Dingman 176 East Main Street, Suite 8 Westborough, MA 01581	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>■ Enclosed</li> <li>□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
	8. Deposit account number: 04-1130
DO NOT U 7/06/1999 INBUYEN 00000391 09313864 FC:581 40.00 0P	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.         Brian M. Dingman         Name of person signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the $\frac{7}{169}$ Date
Attorney Docket No.: STIC/982/US Total num	uber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 010066 FRAME: 0220

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, John Drummey, residing at 465 Ware Street, Mansfield, Massachusetts 02048, and Patricia Drummey, residing at 2 Warren Road, Plainville, Massachusetts 02762, and Thomas H. Drummey, residing at 2 Warren Road, Plainville, Massachusetts 02762 and being citizens of the United States of America, (hereinafter "the Assignors"), hereby assign to, StickSafe LLC. a corporation having its principal place of business at 465 Ware Street, Mansfield, Massachusetts 02048, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on May 18, 1999, Serial No. 09/313,864,

entitled

## **Improved Specimen Container**

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our hands and seals at

this  $\mathcal{T}$  day of  $\mathcal{T}UNE$  . 1999. h runny Thomas H. Drummey John Drummer Patricia Drummey Commonwealth of Massachusetts

County of V/Oral.

Before me this  $\mathscr{S}^{r/r}$ und 1999, personally appeared John Drummey, day of Thomas H. Drummey and Patricia Drummey, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

C. Silverman

Notary Public Notary Public My commission expires:  $\int_{M/C} 3_j 2000^{-1}$ 

STIC/982/US

[Notary's

seal here]

## PATENT REEL: 010066 FRAME: 0221

**RECORDED: 07/06/1999**